502650183 01/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2696791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Khalid Sayood	01/15/2014
Sam Way	10/22/2013
Ozkan Ufuk Nalbantoglu	01/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA	
Street Address:	3835 HOLDREGE STREET	
City:	LINCOLN	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68583	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13954925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (617) 542-5070

 Email:
 jwright@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: REX I. HUANG

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24742-0067001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL A. WRIGHT
Signature:	/Jill A. Wright/
	PATENT

502650183 REEL: 032041 FRAME: 0243

Date:	01/24/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=247420067001InvNEBassign#page source=247420067001InvNEBassign#page source=247420067001InvNEBassign#page source=247420067001InvNEBassign#page	2.tif 3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032041 FRAME: 0244

Attorney Docket No.: 24742-0067001 / 1972-1771

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Khalid Sayood, of 4524 Eagle Ridge Road, Lincoln, NE 68516; Sam Way, of 1111 Maxwell Aye. Apt. #241, Boulder, CO 80304 and Ozkan Ufuk Nalbantoglu, of 700 S. 17th St. Apt. 9, Lincoln, NE 68508; hereby assign to the BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA, a corporation of Nebraska, having a place of business at 3835 Holdrege Street, Lincoln, NE 68583-0745, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements by us, as joint inventors with inventor George Garrity. which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CLASSIFICATION OF GENOMIC SEQUENCES BY LATENT SEMANTIC ANALYSIS: filed on July 30, 2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/954,925, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 61/677,316, filed on July 30, 2012, titled USE OF LATENT SEMANTIC ANALYSIS FOR GENOMIC ANALYSIS, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 032041 FRAME: 0245

Atterney Docket No.: 24742-0067001 / 1972-1771

DATE: 1/15/2014

KHALID SAYOOD

STATE OF No. 126 Page 1

SS.

COUNTY OF Lancactor

On James to the State of the State of the Market of the State of the S

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

GEETWL HOTARY - State of Rebresia REBECCA L. BATHYES By Comm. Bo. Mar. 10, 2017 Notary Public

Attorney Docket No.: 24742-0067001 / 1972-1771

DATE: 10/22/13 SAM WAY
STATE OF COLORODO
) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Gulder</u>) On <u>Othber 22,2013</u> , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of
(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to
this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that
by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted,
executed this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SANDRA JEANNE DUFF NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO MY COMMISSION EXPINES 05-13-18

Sandre Jeanne Duff-Notary Public

Attorney Docket No.: 24742-0067001 / 1972-1771

DATE: <u>01/20/20</u>	14 JUL 127
	OZKAN ÜFÜK NALBANTOGLU
STATE OF)) SS.
COUNTY OF	<i>y 33.</i>
	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of
	, there personally appeared OZKAN UFUK NALBANTOGLU
personally known to me (or p	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
whose name is subscribed to t	his Assignment, who acknowledged baving executed the same in his
authorized capacity and that	by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon
behalf of which he acted, exec	uted this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand ar	nd official seal. SAHABETTIN, NALBANTOGE
	Notary Public

60876185,dec

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 032041 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 01/24/2014